



## Group Policy Schedule

### Personal Accident Insurance

<b>Policy Number:</b>	<b>UKBOPC67988</b>
<b>The Group Policyholder:</b>	Joint Aikikai Council
<b>Address:</b>	C/o Milestone Cottage Alcester Road Portway Birmingham B48 7HT
<b>Renewal Date:</b>	1 <sup>st</sup> March 2019
<b>Period of Insurance:</b>	a) i) From: 1 <sup>st</sup> March 2018 (the Start Date) ii) To: 28 <sup>th</sup> February 2019 (both dates inclusive) b) Any subsequent period for which We shall agree to accept a renewal premium
<b>Period of Cover:</b>	Cover in respect of each Insured Person will commence on the Start Date or on the date on which the Insured Person has requested cover and the Group Policyholder has agreed to pay premium, if after the Start Date.
<b>Premium (inclusive of Insurance Premium Tax at the applicable rate):</b>	Premiums are calculated in accordance with rates agreed between Us and the Group Policyholder as specified in the Group Policy Schedule.
<b>Applicable Policy Wording:</b>	Group PA
<b>Date of issue:</b>	18 <sup>th</sup> April 2018

## Insured Persons

### Category A:

All Individual Members and Instructors of the Joint Aikikai Council, as declared to Chubb aged under 75 years of age.

### Effective Time

Whilst participating in the Martial Arts of Aikido including recognised Training / Practice and official Social Events at JAC and non-JAC member organisations world-wide. Whilst administering the sport of Aikido in respect of JAC and affiliated Associations/ Clubs, and when requested, non-JAC member organisation seminars as guest instructors world-wide.

## Annual Premiums inclusive of Insurance Premium Tax @ the applicable rate

£858.99 (inc IPT) - based on 1507 members @ £0.57 per member per annum

## Schedule of Benefits

Insured/ Not Insured	Benefit Description Personal Accident Insurance	Benefit Amount
		Category A
<b>SECTION 1.</b> Serious Injury		
<b>Insured</b>	A. Accidental death	<b>£30,000 (£2,000 for Juniors)</b>
	B. Permanent Total Disablement	<b>£50,000</b>
	C. Permanent Partial Disablement	up to <b>£50,000</b>
	D. Quadriplegia	<b>£50,000</b>
	E. Paraplegia	<b>£50,000</b>
	F. Hemiplegia	<b>£50,000</b>
<b>Section 2.</b> Accident Medical Expenses		
<b>Insured</b>	<b>Accident Medical Expenses</b>	
	In respect of valid claims under Section 1 Injury	<b>25%</b> of the Injury claim amount
<b>Maximum Benefit Amount payable - £7,500</b>		

## Policy Endorsements

Any amendments to the Policy wording are shown below. Endorsements should be read in conjunction with the full Policy wording.

NONE

**Chubb. Insured.™**

Chubb European Group Limited registered in England & Wales number 1112892 with registered office at 100 Leadenhall Street, London EC3A 3BP, authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

Chubb European Group Limited is a subsidiary of a US parent and Chubb Limited (a NYSE listed company) and part of the Chubb Group of companies. Consequently Chubb European Group Limited is subject to certain US laws and regulations in addition to EU, UN and national sanctions restrictions which may prohibit it from providing cover or paying claims to certain individuals or entities, and from insuring certain types of activities in or connected with certain countries and territories such as, but not limited to, Iran, Syria, North Korea, North Sudan, Cuba and Crimea